A TUVRheinland®

TUV Rheinland (China) Ltd.

Member of TUV Rheinland Group Precisely Right.
Jiangmen Oumeigi Lighting Electric Date : 06.07.2021
Appliance Co. Ltd Our ref. : weicha 05
Shiquanwei Your ref.:

Sales

1F, No.l of Zonghe Building,
No. 21, Caihong Road, Jianghai
Distriet,

Jiangmen City

Guangdong

Ref : AE Certificate of Conformity EMC
Type of Equipment : LED Fan light
Model Designation : See Certificate

Certificate No. : AE 50509660 0001
Report No. : 50401104 001

Dear Shiquanwei,

We herewith confirm that a sample of the above mentioned technical
equipment has been tested and was found to be in accordance with the
relevant requirements.

Enclosed please find your Certificate of Conformity.

We appreciate your kind support and would like to offer our
assistance and continuous services in the future.

With kind regards,

Certification Body

e
Jeffery X eQ/Xj%?>JL~

Enclosure
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CERTIFICATE TUVRheinland

of Conformity
EC Council Directive 2014/30/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility

Registration No.: AE 50509660 0001

Report No.: 50401104 001

Holder: Jiangmen Oumeigqi Lighting Electric
A||_.}p lance Co. Ltd o
1F, No.1 of Zonghe Building, =
No. 21, Caihong Road, Jianghai District,
Jiangmen City
Guangdong
P.R. China

Product: Ceiling Fan
(LED Fan light)

Identification: see type designation in attachment 1.1

Serial No.: n.a.
Remark : Refer to test report 50401104 001 for details.

Tested acc. to: EN 55014-1:2017+A11
EN 55014-2:2015
EN IEC 55015:2019+A11
EN 61547:2009
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1

This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned product.
Technical Report and documentation are at the Licence Holder's disposal. This is to certify that the
tested sample is in conformity with all provisions of Annex | of Council Directive 2014/30/EU.

This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does not permit

the use of a TUV Rheinland mark of conformity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use
this certificate in connection with the EC declaration of conformity.actording to the a.m. Directive.

Date  06.07.2021




Attachment to
Registration No.:
Report No.:

Manufacturer:

Scope:

Date: 2021-07-06

TUV Rheinland

LGA Products GmbH
TillystraBe 2, 90431 Niirnberg

AE 50509660 0001

50401104 001

Jiangmen Oumeiqi Lighting Electric

Appliance Co. Ltd
1F, No.1 of Zonghe Building,
No. 21, Caihong Road, Jianghai District,

Jiangmen City

Guangdong

P.R. China
XLD6001 XLDe002
XLD6007 XLD6008
XLD6013 XLD6014
XLD6019 XLD6020
XLD6025 XLD6026

FL58334001 (FL584501)

XLD6003
XLD6009
XLD6015
XLD6021

XLD6004
XLD6010
XLD6016
XLD6022

XLD6005
XLD6011
XLD6017
XLDh6023

FL48335001 (FL45303401)
FL58374001-W(FL58504001-W)

. ®
TUVRheinland

XLD6006
XLD6012
XLD6018
XLD6024
14650-15




