TÜV Rheinland (China) Ltd. Member of TÜV Rheinland Group



Date : 06.07.2021 Our ref. : weicha 05

Your ref.:

Jiangmen Oumeigi Lighting Electric

Appliance Co. Ltd

Shiquanwei

Sales

1F, No.1 of Zonghe Building, No. 21, Caihong Road, Jianghai District,

Jiangmen City

Guangdong

Ref : AE Certificate of Conformity EMC

Type of Equipment : LED Fan light Model Designation : See Certificate

Certificate No. : AE 50509660 0001

Report No.

: 50401104 001

Dear Shiquanwei,

We herewith confirm that a sample of the above mentioned technical equipment has been tested and was found to be in accordance with the relevant requirements.

Enclosed please find your Certificate of Conformity.

We appreciate your kind support and would like to offer our assistance and continuous services in the future.

With kind regards,

Certification Body

Enclosure

Tel: (8610)8524 2222 e-mail: info@bj.chn.tuv.com Internet: http://www.chn.tuv.com



CERTIFICATE

of Conformity EC Council Directive 2014/30/EU **Electromagnetic Compatibility**

Registration No.:

AE 50509660 0001

Report No.:

50401104 001

Holder:

Jiangmen Qumeiqi Lighting Electric

Appliance Co. Ltd

1F, No.1 of Zonghe Building, No. 21, Caihong Road, Jianghai District,

Jiangmen City Guangdong P.R. China

Product:

Ceiling Fan (LED Fan light)

Identification:

see type designation in attachment 1.1

Serial No.: n.a.

Remark : Refer to test report 50401104 001 for details.

Tested acc. to:

EN 55014-1:2017+A11

EN 55014-2:2015

EN IEC 55015:2019+A11

EN 61547:2009

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1

This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned product. Technical Report and documentation are at the Licence Holder's disposal. This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with all provisions of Annex I of Council Directive 2014/30/EU. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection with the EC declaration of conformity according to the a.m. Directive.

Certification Body

Jeffery Xie

Date 06.07.2021

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg



TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg

1.1

Attachment to

Registration No.:

AE 50509660 0001

Report No.:

50401104 001

Manufacturer:

Jiangmen Oumeiqi Lighting Electric Appliance Co. Ltd 1F, No.1 of Zonghe Building, No. 21, Caihong Road, Jianghai District,

Jiangmen City Guangdong P.R. China

Scope:

XLD6001	XLD6002	XLD6003	XLD6004	XLD6005	XLD6006
XLD6007	XLD6008	XLD6009	XLD6010	XLD6011	XLD6012
XLD6013	XLD6014	XLD6015	XLD6016	XLD6017	XLD6018
XLD6019	XLD6020	XLD6021	XLD6022	XLD6023	XLD6024
XLD6025	XLD6026	FL48335001 (FL45303401)			14650-15

FL58334001(FL584501) FL58374001-W(FL58504001-W)

Date: 2021-07-06

Certification Body